

Tanglewood Manor Golf Club 2024 Membership Rules & Regulations

- Members and their guests are subject to the daily general rules of the day and the regulations of Tanglewood Manor Golf Club, including, but not limited to: tee time reservations, dress code, non-metal spike policy, general conduct, cart usage, and golf course policies and procedures.
- Tanglewood Manor Golf Club reserves the right to suspend or cancel Membership Program privileges at any
 time due to the breech of club policies and or actions negatively influencing the successful operation of the
 Club.
- Tanglewood Manor Golf Club and its General Manager reserve the right to deny membership to any applicant for any reason they deem as detrimental to the Club and/or its membership.
- Membership Programs are annual fee based programs. Tanglewood Manor Golf Club reserves the right to terminate or revise program benefits and/or prices at the beginning of each new calendar year.
- Tanglewood Manor Golf Club reserves the right to book group events at any time during the year.
- 100% of the Membership fee is required with application. Applicants have seven (7) days from signing this application to withdraw their application and receive a full refund less fees for any rounds played in the sevenday period.
- Members participating in corporate or charity outings at Tanglewood Manor will be afforded a discounted rate on entry fees for those events. Members needs to communicate to outing organizers about being a member.
- All Members must check in with the golf shop and then begin play from the first tee, unless otherwise directed by the professional staff.
- Member Programs are non-transferable to other individuals.
- Children that are a part of a family adults & children after 4 pm membership, need to play with at least one parent.
- 2023 Membership privileges begin on 3/01/24 and expire on 2/28/25

By signing below, I agree (and accept responsibility for other co-applicants, if any), and understand the terms, benefits, and conditions of the Membership Program at Tanglewood Manor Golf Club. I understand that my Membership Program does not entitle me to any ownership or equity in Tanglewood Manor Golf Club and/or Tanglewood Manor Golf Club LLC. Furthermore, I, agree to protect, indemnify, and hold harmless Tanglewood Manor Golf Club and/or Tanglewood Manor Golf Club LLC. and all other affiliated companies and individuals associated with Tanglewood Manor from and against all expenses, damages, claims, suits, actions, judgments, and costs, whatsoever, including attorney fees arising out of, or in any way connected with any claim to personal injury or death resulting from the services the entity shall render. This indemnity shall survive any termination of the agreement.

Agreed and Accepted by:	Date / /